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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (22nd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:01:33AM

Assembly District 41

 19,095 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,003 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 131 FEDERAL

 547 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  21,776 

(131)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  21,645 

 6,635 SIMCHA FELDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 10,763 SIMCHA FELDER (REPUBLICAN)

 1,251 SIMCHA FELDER (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ALEXANDRA OCASIO OCORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMBER ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW SAMARDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANOYBD V ELSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AURAM BURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLAKE MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY LEONG (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRIAN DELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYANT BARKSABLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDICE BATINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUNK SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DRAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID STUROBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ZALBERRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS LEVISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED GINSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 EDWARD JAWORSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY XU (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMYLOU HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKLIN MARCUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAO LEE (WRITE-IN)

 2 HAROLD HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HURSUNE MIKU (WRITE-IN)

 1 INNA VERNIKOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRS AFAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA GRIFFITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 7 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (22nd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:01:33AM

Assembly District 41

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DELANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 4 JONATHAN PINKHASOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH RICHARD ALO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNY FONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERN KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN S PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GRIFFITH (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM KLEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOCHI PUZEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEAL ADELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OFER ASSAF (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAMELA HELMING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICA BEATTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PERCY BLACKNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY GANDAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODDY CHASE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM-FONG AM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAUNISHAU TOLDBINGUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHABBOS KESTANBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMOHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMONE AUGUSTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SORY SABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACI DRIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN MANNIX (WRITE-IN)

 4 STEVE CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYLVIA KINARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR SWIFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TULSI GABBARD (WRITE-IN)

 117 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA MAGANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 VARG VIKERNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO LABELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM KITCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZELLNOR MYRIE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,862 

Unrecorded  2,783 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (22nd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:01:33AM

Assembly District 42

 1,365 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 96 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 13 FEDERAL

 47 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,521 

(13)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,508 

 336 SIMCHA FELDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 952 SIMCHA FELDER (REPUBLICAN)

 94 SIMCHA FELDER (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 BLAKE MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EAMON MCMULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORRAINE ROSNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,387 

Unrecorded  121 

Assembly District 44

 1,446 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 95 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 4 FEDERAL

 40 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,585 

(4)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,581 

 426 SIMCHA FELDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 875 SIMCHA FELDER (REPUBLICAN)

 125 SIMCHA FELDER (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 4 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IWEN CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,439 

Unrecorded  142 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (22nd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:01:33AM

Assembly District 45

 18,982 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,565 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 113 FEDERAL

 589 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  21,249 

(113)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  21,136 

 4,885 SIMCHA FELDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 12,062 SIMCHA FELDER (REPUBLICAN)

 1,546 SIMCHA FELDER (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ABRAHAM JOFEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW NAPOLITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI KEGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL GATES (WRITE-IN)

 3 BLAKE MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY D LEONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRADLEY HIGHRELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIDGET REIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMELA CABBAI (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRIS RAYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANTE DIVENCENZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENIS SERDIUUK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENZION KROMBEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEZ NUTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR. JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK BOTTCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZRA SITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 FATIMA DOMINQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGY MESHKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANK IFILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESTRY TISIHLEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 IWEN CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAN STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA SCARCELLA SPANTON (WRITE-IN)

 3 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DELANCEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J DELANY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE FELIX (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULINS RANDLE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (22nd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:01:33AM

Assembly District 45

 2 KATIE COOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN PIZZAIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET OLSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK KEPI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN RODRIQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA WANAG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SAVAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK NIKOIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIA MEIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDALL FORTUNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROXANNE PERSAUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLY PON (WRITE-IN)

 5 STEVE CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIM HEIDECKER (WRITE-IN)

 87 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,645 

Unrecorded  2,491 

Assembly District 47

 390 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 56 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 7 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  453 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  453 

 165 SIMCHA FELDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 193 SIMCHA FELDER (REPUBLICAN)

 20 SIMCHA FELDER (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 STEVE CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  381 

Unrecorded  72 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (22nd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:01:33AM

Assembly District 48

 28,605 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,731 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 351 FEDERAL

 842 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  31,530 

(351)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  31,179 

 7,332 SIMCHA FELDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 18,237 SIMCHA FELDER (REPUBLICAN)

 3,035 SIMCHA FELDER (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AHARON GRAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBUS DEONBEIDORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMIN YAKUBOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANOTHY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH GINSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 3 BLAKE MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN ANWAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN LOUIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS DANGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAT UNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA BEAUMIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CIRUDIA RZUCIDIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL HARARI-RAFUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAPHNE SCHNEIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KALLIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID STANDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID STOROBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAN MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELYA AMSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE DEBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVELYN WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO FERRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN WAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 2 INNA GOURILOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC MARCH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (22nd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:01:33AM

Assembly District 48

 1 ISMIL HANIYEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 IWEN CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB HOROWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKUS ZYBALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED COSRELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY DEUTCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM WALDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL ROSENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SWIFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARI JEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM A FALVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONID SHABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESTER CHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEVI FASTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIS PIPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOISHE FUROR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURAL FISEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL TERACOATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 OTTO ARMANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL LIVANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY L. GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS BARKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMNA BROLEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH MURKOLF (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT W GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHALIM LEIFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAYA SLOMOVICS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEMP HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMO WINTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVE CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN COLUCCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUN TRAN (WRITE-IN)

 137 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 USHER HALBERTSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 VERONICA GARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR SU (WRITE-IN)

 6 WILLIAM SCHNEID (WRITE-IN)

 1 YADIRA MONTIGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 YESROD KAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 YIATIN CHU (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (22nd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:01:33AM

Assembly District 48

 1 YITTY GLUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF S. MANHEIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI DEITMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI GESTTERNER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  28,837 

Unrecorded  2,342 

Assembly District 49

 588 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 29 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 3 FEDERAL

 41 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  661 

(3)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  658 

 235 SIMCHA FELDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 288 SIMCHA FELDER (REPUBLICAN)

 44 SIMCHA FELDER (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ALEXA AVILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAIA RELMANN- MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD COHETERO (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  576 

Unrecorded  82 

Assembly District 51

 862 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 44 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 3 FEDERAL

 52 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  961 

(3)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  958 

 314 SIMCHA FELDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 450 SIMCHA FELDER (REPUBLICAN)

 59 SIMCHA FELDER (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 JACK DAWSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN MELAMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KEATINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TORY MESSINA (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  834 

Unrecorded  124 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (22nd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:01:33AM

Assembly District 59

 4,892 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 492 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 14 FEDERAL

 122 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,520 

(14)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,506 

 1,631 SIMCHA FELDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,648 SIMCHA FELDER (REPUBLICAN)

 398 SIMCHA FELDER (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ALEXENDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY DOHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLAKE MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD CRANSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD BRANCALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER MAJOR (WRITE-IN)

 2 JERRY MAJOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMANEE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DADON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PAPPALARDO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN VIDAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY COYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATAN CHANANASHUILI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS DENICOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS LAMBERTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DEWITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMAR CHULUKHACKE (WRITE-IN)

 2 TARA SILVERSTRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SCLLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 20 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 VICTOR CLENDETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,727 

Unrecorded  779 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (22nd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:01:33AM

Total for State Senator (22nd Senatorial District) - Kings County

 76,225 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 6,111 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 632 FEDERAL

 2,287 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  85,256 

(632)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  84,624 

 21,959 SIMCHA FELDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 46,468 SIMCHA FELDER (REPUBLICAN)

 6,572 SIMCHA FELDER (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ABRAHAM JOFEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHARON GRAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBUS DEONBEIDORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXA AVILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA OCASIO OCORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXENDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMBER ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMIN YAKUBOV (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW GOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW NAPOLITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW SAMARDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANOTHY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANOYBD V ELSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY DOHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI KEGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AURAM BURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH GINSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL GATES (WRITE-IN)

 9 BLAKE MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY D LEONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY LEONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRADLEY HIGHRELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN ANWAR (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRIAN DELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIDGET REIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN LOUIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYANT BARKSABLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDICE BATINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS DANGER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (22nd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:01:33AM

Total for State Senator (22nd Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 CARMELA CABBAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAT UNG (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRIS RAYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA BEAUMIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUNK SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CIRUDIA RZUCIDIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL HARARI-RAFUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANTE DIVENCENZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAPHNE SCHNEIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DRAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KALLIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID STANDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID STOROBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID STUROBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ZALBERRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAN MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENIS SERDIUUK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENZION KROMBEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEZ NUTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD CRANSTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS LEVISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR. JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EAMON MCMULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED GINSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD BRANCALE (WRITE-IN)

 2 EDWARD JAWORSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELYA AMSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY XU (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMYLOU HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK BOTTCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE DEBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVELYN WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZRA SITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 FATIMA DOMINQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO FERRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKLIN MARCUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN WAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGY MESHKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANK IFILL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (22nd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:01:33AM

Total for State Senator (22nd Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 HAO LEE (WRITE-IN)

 2 HAROLD HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 6 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESTRY TISIHLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 4 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HURSUNE MIKU (WRITE-IN)

 2 INNA GOURILOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 INNA VERNIKOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRS AFAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC MARCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISMIL HANIYEH (WRITE-IN)

 3 IWEN CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK DAWSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB HOROWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKUS ZYBALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAN STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED COSRELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY DEUTCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER MAJOR (WRITE-IN)

 2 JERRY MAJOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA GRIFFITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA SCARCELLA SPANTON (WRITE-IN)

 11 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM WALDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMANEE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL ROSENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DADON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DELANCEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DELANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J DELANY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PAPPALARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SWIFT (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN VIDAS (WRITE-IN)

 4 JONATHAN PINKHASOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE FELIX (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH RICHARD ALO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (22nd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:01:33AM

Total for State Senator (22nd Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 JULINS RANDLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARI JEM (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATIE COOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN PIZZAIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNY FONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERN KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN S PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM A FALVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY COYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONID SHABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESTER CHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEVI FASTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORRAINE ROSNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAIA RELMANN- MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET OLSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIS PIPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GRIFFITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK KEPI (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARVA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATAN CHANANASHUILI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN MELAMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN RODRIQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA WANAG (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SAVAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM KLEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOCHI PUZEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOISHE FUROR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURAL FISEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL TERACOATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEAL ADELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS DENICOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS LAMBERTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK NIKOIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 OFER ASSAF (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIA MEIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 OTTO ARMANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAMELA HELMING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICA BEATTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KEATINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL LIVANT (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (22nd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:01:33AM

Total for State Senator (22nd Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 PERCY BLACKNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDALL FORTUNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY GANDAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY L. GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD COHETERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DEWITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODDY CHASE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS BARKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROXANNE PERSAUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM-FONG AM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMNA BROLEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH MURKOLF (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAUNISHAU TOLDBINGUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT W GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHABBOS KESTANBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHALIM LEIFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAYA SLOMOVICS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEMP HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLY PON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMO WINTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMOHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMONE AUGUSTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SORY SABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACI DRIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN MANNIX (WRITE-IN)

 13 STEVE CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN COLUCCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYLVIA KINARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMAR CHULUKHACKE (WRITE-IN)

 2 TARA SILVERSTRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR SWIFT (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIM HEIDECKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SCLLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TORY MESSINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TULSI GABBARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUN TRAN (WRITE-IN)

 382 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (22nd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:01:33AM

Total for State Senator (22nd Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 USHER HALBERTSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA MAGANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 VARG VIKERNES (WRITE-IN)

 2 VERONICA GARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 VICTOR CLENDETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR SU (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO LABELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM KITCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 6 WILLIAM SCHNEID (WRITE-IN)

 1 YADIRA MONTIGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 YESROD KAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 YIATIN CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITTY GLUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF S. MANHEIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI DEITMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI GESTTERNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZELLNOR MYRIE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  75,688 

Unrecorded  8,936 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 3, 2024.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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